	FORM PTO-1595 F 06 - 13	3-2000 IT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	CT-317	1 (22) 1 1011 (22) 1111 (12)
ddd	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	79701
L	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Se	Maximino Vasquez	Name Chips and Technologies, LLC.
5		Internal Address
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes	
7	3. Nature of conveyance:	
7	Assignment Merger	Street Address 350 E. Plumeria Drive
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Other	City San Jose State CA Zip 95134
	Execution DateJanuary 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/458,109 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No. (s)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
	NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address	by Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address P. O. Box 640640	Deposit account number:
		04-0025
	City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95164-0640</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/12	//2000_JSHABA77_00000168_09458109 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC	:581 40.00 OP	
	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Tara Hayden Name of Person Signing	May 22, 2000 Signature Date
		ig cover sheet, attachments and document 2
Į	Total number of pages including	ig cover sheet, attachments and document L-

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Maximino Vasquez, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 33256 Palomino Common, Fremont, California 94555, have invented a "**DVD Subpicture Rendering Without Loss of Color Resolution**" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on December 8, 1999, serial no. 09/458,109; and

WHEREAS, Chips and Technologies, LLC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business 350 E. Plumeria Drive, San Jose, California 95134, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Maximino Vasquez, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Chips and Technologies, LLC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Chips and Technologies, LLC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at _	San Jose	, California, this <i>[O</i> _ da	y of
January , 2000.		·	-
\mathcal{F}			
1			
Magning as que	23,		
Maximino Vasquez	K		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MICHELLE LEICESTER NOTARY PUBLIC

Michelle Leicester
Comm. #1132473
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
SANTA CL.RA COUNTY
Comm. Exp. April 3 2001

RECORDED: 05/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 010836 FRAME: 0875